

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24664/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2008 in LPA No. 562/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

PRASAR BHARATI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TOTAL TELEFILMS PVT.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/09/2008 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHALFor Petitioner(s) Mr. GE Vahanvati,SG.
Mr. Vijay Hansaria,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Talwar,Adv.
Mr. Parmanand,Adv.
Mr. Dinkar Kalra,Adv.
Mr. Tejvir Bhatia,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.
Mrs. Pratibh Singh,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Mehta,Adv.
Mr. Yoginder Handoo,Adv.Mr. Sanjay Sarin,Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Ramkrishna,Adv.
Ms. Samina Sheikh,Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur ,AdvUPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 20.10.2008.

Operation of the impugned order is stayed till then.

It is directed that the matter to be heard by Telecom
Dispute Settlement and Appellate Tribunal, New Delhi.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

[VEERA VERMA]

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER