

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24664/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2008 in LPA No. 562/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

PRASAR BHARATI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TOTAL TELEFILMS PVT.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25769 of 2008

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 20/10/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Goolam E. Vahanvati, SG  
Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Talwar, Adv.  
Mr. Parmanand, Adv., Mr. Gagan Deep, Adv.,  
Mr. Dinkar Kalra, Adv.

SLP(C) 25769/08 Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sunder Khatri, Adv.  
Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sunder Khatri, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Goyal, Adv

Mr. Sanjay Sarin, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Ramkrishna, Adv.  
For Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Heard both sides.

We are told that the matter is posted before the Telcom Dispute Settlement and Appellate Tribunal (TDSAT) on 24.10.2008. The TDSAT to pass appropriate orders for continuance of other two channels uninfluenced by the order passed by this Court.

Interim order passed on 30.9.2008 to continue till 24.10.2008.

List after Diwali holidays.

(R.K.DHAWAN)  
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)  
COURT MASTER