

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.2 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24664/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2008 in LPA No. 562/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

PRASAR BHARATI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TOTAL TELEFILMS PVT.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 07/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Parmanand, Adv., Mr. Dinkar Kalra, Adv.
Ms. Sneha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Yoginder H., Adv., Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Surbhi Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Sunder Khaturi, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Goyal, Adv

Caveator M/s. Sanjay Sarin, Samina Sheikh,
Sobham Bhalla, Abhinav Ramkrishna, Adv.
For Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 17.11.2008. We are told that the matter is posted before the TDSAT on 11.11.2008. TDSAT to pass appropriate orders. Status quo shall be maintained till 17.11.2008.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER