

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2008 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24664/2008

PRASAR BHARATI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TOTAL TELEFILMS PVT.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 17/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, SG

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Talwar, Adv.

Mr. Parmanand, Adv., Mr. Dinkar Kalra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/s. Gaurav Sharma, Yoginder Handoo,

Sumeet Bhatia, Surbhi Mehta, Adv.

For Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

M/s. Sunder Khatri, Rajesh Goyal

A. Guneshwar Sharma, Adv.

For Caveator

Mr. Sanjay Sarin, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Ramkrishna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 25.11.2008.

Interim order extended till then.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER