

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24664/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2008 in LPA No.562/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

PRASAR BHARATI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TOTAL TELEFILMS PVT.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.25769 of 2008

(With appln(s) for exemption from from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, withdrawal of SLP, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. PANICKER RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)	
In SLP 24664/2008:	Mr. Rajiv Talwar,Adv. (N/P)
In SLP 25769/2008:	Mr. A. Guneshwar Sharma,Adv. (N/P)
For Respondent(s)	Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.
	Mr. Sunder Khatri,Adv.
	Mr. Rajesh Goyal,Adv.
	Ms. Priyanka Raj,Adv.
	Ms. Pratibha M. Singh,Adv.
	Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv.
	Ms. Surbhi Mehta,Adv.
	Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

Mr. Rajiv Talwar,Adv. (N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the Order passed by TDSAT has not been placed in the file and Paper Books, the special leave petitions are dismissed, leaving the question of law open.

[T.I. Rajput]

[Madhu Saxena]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Assistant Registrar